6:30 pm

7:00 pm

7:10 pm

7:30 pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm

8:10 pm

8:35 pm

8:40

8:50 pm

Fairbanks General Aviation Association
2016 Fall Meeting
7:00 pm Tuesday, October 25, 2016
Glacier Room, La Quinta Inn

AGENDA
Cookies, coffee, conversation
Welcome Rod Combellick, GAA President
Introductions
Recent GAA activities
Airport Happenings Jeff Roach, Airport Manager,
Police & Fire update Sean Martines, Chief of Police, and
Winter condition reporting Melissa Osborn, Chief of Operations

Recent incursions
New safety brochure
Upcoming lease rate increase

Fairbanks ATC update Joe Winingar, Fairbanks ATC Chief, and
New FUSION radar with ADS-B FAl tower/approach controllers
Staffing & controller training
Frequent flier codes

Current Alaska Issues Tom George, AK Regional Manager, AOPA, and
ADS-B coverage Adam White, Gov't Affairs, Alaska Airmen Assoc.
Low-altitude IFR enroute structure

Alaska Airmen Association News Adam White

Special presentation Bruce Dunkle
Building an airworthy 80% Replica of a WWII Spitfire

Announcements

Business Meeting Rod Combellick
Approval of meeting notes from 2016 spring GAA meeting
Treasurer’s report
GAA constitution & by-laws: Proposed amendments for Spring 2017 meeting

Adjourn
This meeting sponsored by:

NORTHLAND s
' Cessna AVIATION SERVICES ’Jﬁ

Alaska s source for New Aircraft Sales, Parts and Service
Fairbanks, AK 855-478-0948 parts@northlandaviation.com



