Fairbanks General Aviation Association

2016 Fall Meeting 7:00 pm Tuesday, October 25, 2016 Glacier Room, La Quinta Inn

AGENDA

	6:30 pm	Cookies, coffee, conversation	
	7:00 pm	Welcome Introductions Recent GAA activities	Rod Combellick, GAA President
	7:10 pm	Airport Happenings Police & Fire update Winter condition reporting Recent incursions New safety brochure Upcoming lease rate increase	Jeff Roach, Airport Manager, Sean Martines, Chief of Police, and Melissa Osborn, Chief of Operations
	7:30 pm	Fairbanks ATC update New FUSION radar with ADS-B Staffing & controller training Frequent flier codes	Joe Winingar, Fairbanks ATC Chief, and FAI tower/approach controllers
	7:45 pm	Current Alaska Issues ADS-B coverage Low-altitude IFR enroute structure	Tom George, AK Regional Manager, AOPA, and Adam White, Gov't Affairs, Alaska Airmen Assoc.
	8:00 pm	Alaska Airmen Association News	Adam White
	8:10 pm	Special presentation Bruce Dunkle Building an airworthy 80% Replica of a WWII Spitfire	
	8:35 pm	Announcements	
	8:40	Business Meeting Rod Combellick Approval of meeting notes from 2016 spring GAA meeting Treasurer's report GAA constitution & by-laws: Proposed amendments for Spring 2017 meeting	
8:50 pm Adjourn This meeting sponsored by:		onsored by:	

This meeting sponsored by:



Alaska's source for New Aircraft Sales, Parts and Service Fairbanks, AK 855-478-0948 parts@northlandaviation.com